site and access to the site available at all times to TCL&P, its agents and
assigns, for the installation, maintenance and repair of the lighting.

2. Payment.  Brewery Creek shall pay to TCL&P in equal monthly installments
over ten (10) years for the cost of the lighting project, which is currently
estimated to be TWO HUNDRED SIXTY-SIX THOUSAND FIVE
HUNDRED FORTY AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($266,540.00) plus 10%
capital plan funding and 6% interest per annum.  Payments estimated at
$3,255 shall commence on June 1, 2004, and continue on the 1st day of each
month thereafter until fully paid.  Initial monthly payments shall be based on
the estimated cost and adjusted after a final cost determination.